THE PRESS

[LITTLE COURTESIES

L.ike wiping of your wind hield, filling your
radiator, a' d pumping up your tires are merely
a part of the day's work here,

We appreciate your patronage and are glad to
give you genuine service.

Willits Hudson-Essex

Sales and Service
"'hones Highland Park 302-303

L.aurel and Second

e — ———

AMERICAN LEGION
CARNIVAL

Sunset Park
HIGHLAND PARK

Thursday - Friday - Saturday
July 3rd, 4th and 5th

Dancing
Every
Evening

FORD CONVERTIBLE COUPE TO BE GIVEN AWAY

o AN ST

State of Hhinos, ,
LCaunly of |.ﬂki‘1
Fown of Weat Deerfield )

TO THE HIGHWAY COMMISS

I. Jumes E. O'Connor, Treasurer
Deerfield, County of Lake, State of |
lowing statement by me subscribed s
funds on hantd at the IH‘HiI‘II"IiHH’ of
Lbriduee funds reesived ;: the sources fr

. posie for which expended as set for in

Thursday, June 19, 1930

TOWNSHIP TREASURER'S ANNUAL REPORT
Of Funds Received and Disbursed for the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 1930

OFICE OF TREASURER

58 OF THE ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND OF SAID TOWN

[ONER. TOWN OF WEST DEERFIELD,

COUNTY OF LARE, STATE OF ILLINOIS,

of the Road and Bridwe Funds for the Town of West
llinois. being duly sworn, depose and say that the fol-
a correct statement of the amount of road and bridge
the fiscal vear above stated the amount of road and
ym which received: the amount expended, and the pur-
said statemnt.

JAMES E. O'CONNOR, Treasurer

Hlﬂmi*rilu*tl ﬂni] _ﬁwt.-l"n Li) brft'.rt! me “‘Iiﬂ 31st lI-H"h" nf M:Hl‘ﬂh 1'.*3“.

STATEMENT OF
AND
Thaste From Whom Received
192%
| Muv
21 J. B
2% 3. B
| June
|! 15 American-Mexiean Refining Co.,
19 Fidelity Casualty Co., rebate Insu
| Naovember
1 J. B
J. B
ey hiesld

Roa

Morse, Country Treas,,
Morse, gravel

Muorse, mravel
Morse, 1oad and bridge

'_rllt.ill Hl’t’_‘l‘i[ﬂﬁ

Al Opening Cash Bulance

Total

rebhate on freight 4

interest on balance

PETER J. DUFFY, Justice of Peace

RECEIPTS. SUMMARY OF EXPENDITURES

BALANCE ON HAND
What for Hard Road Fund
Distribution of
Funds Received

£ 4.000.G0
5,000,000

Total

$ 1.000 00
5,000.00

i and Bridge

5.TH a5.76

rpnee i1 W4 54.25
4 474.12
5,289.49
436.3%

4.474.12
h,2%9. 49
436,35
£10.289.99 $19.280.990
3.19%.32

$22.444%.31
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Cash

Disbursements

10 Mk55.44

il P

Cash Balanee in Bank, Mareh dl, 1930

GRDERS PAID

$11.562.87

Funds From Which Ordera Are Payable

L L To Whom Pavable State Plainly What For

.‘.r*

May

James Mailfaid, 34 days Iabor

Johi Haggie, 36 days labor
115

dtandard Oil Co., gas and oil

Mereer Lumber Co,, material

Ormstutz & Fay, sewer work

Notz Hardware Co., supplies

Economy 0il Co., oil

Mutual Coal Co., stone No, 3

C M. & St. Paul R, R,, 4 cars stone

North Shore Material Co,, 4 cars stone, No. 12
M. J. Clavey, commissioner
James Mailfuld, 30 days
John Hageie, 30 days labor
Workmanship Compensation Insurance Policy 635-8Ux0
The Otta Knief Co., bridge as per order

Amstutz & Fay, services

C M & St. P. R. R., 7 ears, freivht on stone
Clarence Muilfald, 7 days labor

lrwin Zieman, 6 days labor

John Haggie, 1% day* labor

Inmes Mailfald, 30 davs labor

labor

July

& St. P. R. R, freight on 5 ears stone

] R. Notz Hardware Co., supplies

. 8. O'Brien, supplies

Deerfield Garage, tractor repairs and parts
Naorth Shore Material Co., X cars stone, 2 sand
Otte Kneif Co., 0'Connor bridges

C. M.

September

& davs and 5 hours on County Qutfit
n dave and 5 hours on County Outfit
with team

Peter Wlirich,
(*. 1.. Thompson,
oo, 1. Yore, 27 hours
Tames Mailfald, 40 days labor

John Haugie, 30 days labor

American-Mexiean Refining Co.. 10,014 gallons: road ol
North Shore Material Co.. 2 eara stone

standard il Co., zas and o)

Poter Wllrich, 13 davs lahor

£ 1. Thompson, 13 davs la bor

John Hagweie, 12 days labar

Jumes Mailfald, 12 days labor
.lllth
J 1 mes

Hugwie, 30 deva Inbar
Mailfald, 30 days Inbor

.1", rllllf'!

J R Notz. supplies
W H. Steffew, Insurance oh truck
¥ M Zahnle, raising town hall
Feonomy Ol {‘0p., motor ol
Kluner Mfg., Co., culvert material
luke County, eaterpillar outfit
Mereor Lumber Co, material, town hall
;. W. Zander Maotor Sales, radiator shell
John Hamgeie, 24 dava Inhor '
James Mnailfald, 24 days labior, repair on tractor 211
Farl Frost, repafrs
C M & St. P. R. R.. freizht
o Rov Huzgie, labor
Relinble Garape, repairs
1 R Notz. per order of Ottt Kntef Co
B IR LH H'llll'f Cuo., !-Hl_,l'lllh "
'|'1-r|||u'l"
Fd. Rubert, painting town hall
Dick Faston. painting town hall
M F. Scheskie, 10 gallon: “iain
Alvin Knaak 0il Co., gasaline
J R. Notz, supplirs
Naorth Shore Material Co., § ears stone
C M & St P. R.R., freieht on one car nf stone
John Hawvie, 36 davs Jinhare
James Mailfald, 26 davs Inbor
Standard il Co,, a4 und ol

).
JUNUATY

Deerfic k]l Garnge, tractor repnirs

A W. Knaak 0il Co., gasoline to Decembee S0
Tohn Huhn. repairs, town hall

James Mailfald, 16 days labor

John Haguie, % days lahor
Qtandaurd 01l Ca,, payment
lohn Hagwie, 12 days work
James Mailfald, 11 days SETVICE

in full

Yehruary

I1ames Mailfald, service
John Hagwie, nmervice

Alvin Knaak Oil Co., #aa and oil

arch

< Kostial. ‘eross e¢hains for grader
C M. & St. P. R R, freight on cars
North Shore Material Co., 4 cars stone
Purnell & Wilson, repairs on tractor
Mercer Lumber Co., supplies

Hard Road Fund

$§ 204.00
216.00

137.24
43.20
18.60

6.54
73.40
290K.54

148.31

150.66

204.040

1RK.10

1%0.00

174.9%0

63R.29
1K.50

269.61
42.00
36.00

10%.00

1%0.00

182.88
4.25
18.56
32.45
447.21
1,084.51

36.59
39.3K
40.50
150.00
180.00
K76.81
76.64
4.40
%4.50
41.00
72.00
72.00

1%0.00
10,00

3.24
T4.00
40.00
343.00

144.21
13%.16
45.30
h6. 10
144.00
155.00
LIRS
106,54
12.50
K7.1%
16.91
107.61

42.50
42.50
26.00
13.94
2.45
214.38
35.35
216.00
216.00
424.36

R.25H
54,40
34.35
496.00
4k 00
56 00
T2.00
66.00

192.00
174.00
H4.50

R.50
230.09
174.67

25.01

9.76




